NELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHE
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: _ 8/26/91

FULL NAME_HENRY H. BLAUVELT s.s. vo. [N
(No 1nitials if you can possibly get full name)

aooress_ [

CITY TONGANOXIE STATE KS ZIP CODE 66086

DATE OF BIRTH 12/27/48 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE‘ ~z7 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION LDS NATIONALITY (Citizen of) Us

OCCUPATION __FARMER--JACK OF ALL TRADES

EDUCATION
WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE
COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES

DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED /~ 7 SINGLE /~ 7/ NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

T 44 KANSAS CITY KS McC e el
Chartered (Organization LDS CHURCH, KANSAS CITY, KS 2818 N 48th TERR, KANSAS CITY, KS 661f

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Check off list of attached documentation KS DRIVER'S LICENSE: KS 02H6U1L

Description of incident NN TED
Victim({s) statement

media reports

Legal proceedings acT 18 1991
Offender's statementJ(5,” VLA
Official notification of termfhatm%
Found quilty/innocent by court

7 )
Council HEART OF AMERICA COUNCIL 307 Signed JQ/K/ :/%] /CONFIDENTIM

- SCOUT “EXECU’TIZ*E SEP 9 1991
3828r-eko-6/7/91 F. STARNN

~NOUGB AW

CONF027016



REAL . wbk
gcT 21 19
A, GR# S
Oc toher 25, 1991
Mr. Jere B. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Council, No. 307
PERSONAL AND CONMF IDENTIAL SUBJECT: HEMRY H. BLAUVELT

Dear Jere:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter,
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Inetigible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ab

cc: Gerald R. Ulrich, North Central Region

CONF027017



READY FOR FiLE

AUG 21 1991
August 20, 1991
An GRI‘\‘!"-’ "
Mr. Mark J. Brayer
Assistant Director of Field Service
Heart of America Council, Mo. 307
PERSOMAL AKD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HENRY H. BLAUVELT

Dear Mark:

Thanks for your letter of August 14 and the copy of the registration
appiication for !tr. Blauvelt. I am returning the original application for
your file, so you can have thfs in case you need it for the future.

Qur policy has been that we would not accept someane who has been guilty of
child abuse of a sexual nature, We, therefors, feel that this application
should be refused, sfnce it is quite obvious that this was related to child
abuse of some type.

If there is any questfon concerning this, the Xansas City Second Ward or Mr,
Blauvelt could contact the national office. I would not want to vouch for
anyone's cure in a matter of this type.

Thanks for asking about this since [ think this is critical, and Mr. Blauvelt
should not be registered with the Roy Scouts of America.

We would appreciate an [neligible VYolunteer Record Sneet, so that we have this
information in our files should we nced it in the future. A form s enclosed
for your use,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Dfrector Czdgdgadg?g;(g; TV 7jﬁilﬁb

Registration and Statistical Service
/lot e Aty Zé/[&-

ag .
Enclosure rLMW\/ GES/’%

cc: dJere 3, Ratcliffe, Council Mo. 207 XVA;L/,/C7/
Gerald R. Ulrich, Marth Central Region ")
Dick Ray, Council no, 207 L7
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. Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America
© 10210 Holmes Road * Kansas City, Missouri 64131 * 816-942-9333

SCOUTING

August 14, 1991

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walinut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75016-2079

Dear Paul:

Enclosed, find an application and supporting document concerning Henry H.
Blauvelt.

Due to the response given on the application we are reluctant to approve, even
with the supporting letter from the LDS Church.

Currently, we do not show this person listed in our confidential file. Please review
and advise on this mater.

Sincerely,
ok . (Bragers

Mark J. Brayer
Assistant Director of Field Service

Ir:-MJB8.14

cc Dick Ray

Conncil Noo 107 Seeving Yourh e 19 Kancae vnd Micsonn (nuntns Kaneres Andeiion Donglac Frantlin lulimcon  Lras cqwneth
Pann Mo raet Woandar Miawanrd: fates € rnndl 7 on £ 1ay Hene Packaos T lne o batanvetie Phite Ray and St € 'gn,

United Way

CONF027019



MECHURCHor
JESUS CHRIST
T ATTER-DAY
SAINTS

KAMNSAS CITY SECOND WARD
Olathe Kansas Stake August 6, 1991

Mr. Ken Newkirk
District Director
Heart of America Council

Boi Scouts of America

Kansas City, M0 64131

Dear Mr. Newkirk, Re: Henry H. Blauvelt
Adult Application (attached)

We are asking Mr. Blauvelt to serve as a Committee Member and to assist
with campouts, summer camp, etc. In Section 6 of the attached "Adult Applic-
ation”, two questions were answered "yes". An explanation is also stated on the
application for each question.

Mr. Blauvelt was very concerned about these blemishes on his record and
came to me desiring counsel and direction as to whether or not to forward his
application to your office for processing. As a result, he and I discussed in
detail the facts behind his "yes"” answers. I have his verbal permission to
further discuss these matters with you. I trust you will maintain confident-
iality as well.

I feel confident that there will be no problems relating back to question
6B. The offense was twenty years ago involving an altercation with an older
brother and has not been repeated since. The brother now lives out of town.

However, the offense referred to in 6C has occurred much more recently.
Therefore, I delved into that situation in more detail. Mr. Blauvelt completed
a state mandated treatment program five years age. He assures me there have been
no more infractions since that time. The child involved has married and lives
out of the state. He understands the seriousness of the violation and practices
the control techniques learned in the treatment program. I believe there will
be no problems as he works with young men in Scouting.

Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me. The last
thing I want. is to have a scout leader or chaperon perpetrate any kind of deviant

act with our young men. I am confident that Mr. Blauvelt will maintain his self-
control.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,
KANSAS CITY SECOND WARD

David M. Hepworth
Bishop
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'ADULT APPLICATION e —

*##The Information obtained In this form
- I8 for the Internal use of BSA only.

Team No.
[ owt Ma.
{J swana

Olstrict name

= e
%

" Fitst niime end inithel Last name
Wl b Ldvie] 4

wmmm@-f

Adleiala £

Experience working with youth in other organizations?

1mesmstdams((orlas5m¢s)‘

j"’lww e & './/C:/gy -

Jeef /2 Yy 2oy

ACummémmem(reﬁghn.mmmtybummbor

Ofmd

‘:__/_r (}”“'t" efly

S. Refermnces. Please list thoss who are famiiar with your
mwasnm:owomrxgwnhmh References will

8 Additionat information.
a. Do you use illegal drugs?

b. Have you ever been convicted of a criminal
offense? (if yes, explain below.)

or abuse?

Yes ('No
c.Haveywmbemchargademgad@s)No

d. Has your driver's license ever been suspended Yes {No

or ravoked? (if yes, explain below.)

a. Qther than the above, is thers any fact or cir-
CUMSIANCE VOVING you or your background
that would cail into question your being
entrusted with the supenasion, guidance, and
wedvmmoeoo‘e?("ves. i below)

Yos No

— Je fuepet

¥
t

")" JLI 2. vf " V}} rhatin. Jons. c{t’

1 understand that

a. The information that ! have provided may be verified, if

o

A

necessary, by contacting o or orgar

in this application, or hy contacting any person or organi-
zation that may have information conceming me. | hereby
retnasa and agree to hoid harmiess from liability any per-
s0n or arganization that prowides information. | also agree
to hold harmiess the chartered onganization, local council,

Boy Scouts of America, and the officers, employees, and ~

volunteers thereot.

b. in signing ihis application, | affirm that the information }

have given is frue and correct.

X

:ﬂ__m Mit_’c‘//rr
Signature of a

L_Q]v(/t\. (F1/25 “)
dowxp/r fol 1y m[ﬂij/}rz

We are unaware of any information contrary 10
the information stated on this appfication. This
applicant meets the teadership standards of the
Boy Scouts of America;

Signature of unit committes chairman

-;’%* /ﬁ jzf«««%

Slqmtumdchanemd zathnhoador
chartered omanization represantative. - .

2,-4/ Z{

+

Signature of Scout executive or designee
Date

APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL, DISTRICT, AND

DIVISION SCOUTERS

We are unaware of any information contrary ‘o
the information stated on this application, This

applicamt meets the ieadership standards of the
Boy Scouts of America:

Signature of Scoat axecutive or designee

Oate

FOR COUNCIL USE

Re-~istration fee Boys’ Life fee Term (months) Unit renewal date Transfer from:
' ‘T ‘
- Month  Year Councit
L] han an d g centificte, mey he o bty pwying $1
lor cracesting the tmrnsier. Mmmmmm ! wil be returned by the counch.

O

Nat'l ynit Mo,

L L

pation code Employer code

LOCAL ronyern rnpy

CONF027021

et e et A———





